Attorney Docket No. PHXS.59937

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

102/46t	541 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phoenix Sales Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Manitex SkyCrane L.L.C.
Corneration State Kanasa	Street Address: 3000 South Austin Avenue
□ Other: \$.12.54	City: Georgetown State: Texas Zip: 78626
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation—State - Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other:
☑ Other: Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represental designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 1, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. April 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,276,727
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Name: Joan Optican Herman	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Street Address: 2555 Grand Blvd.	Z Literosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Kansas City	
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
State: Missouri Zip: 64108	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Zip: 64108	'
Zip: 64108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Zip: 64108 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
Zip: 64108 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
Zip: 64108 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Joan Optican Herman	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Zip: 64108 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Joan Optican Herman Name of person signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original of the copy of the cop

P.O. Box 1450

40.00 DP

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1433358v1

01 FC:8021

FORM PTO-1594

1. ZUU4 - 3:U8FM

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phoenix Sales Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Kansas, and heretofore having a place of business at 1640 South Main Street, Ottawa, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration:

SPONCO

Reg. No. 1,252,848

PHOENIX

Reg. No. 1,270,258

SKYHOOK

Reg. No. 1,276,727

DESIGN

Reg. No. 1,288,201

SKYHOIST

Reg. No. 2,023,022

WHEREAS, Manitex SkyCrane L.L.C., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 3000 South Austin Avenue. Georgetown, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire all of the assets of Assignor including the trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration as set forth hereinabove, and the good will of the business of Assignor associated with said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective July 16, 2003 transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said Certificates of Registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

PHOENIX SALES CORPORATION

April 1, 2004

(date)

Name: Harold Sader

Title: President

1413554v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0922 STATE OF KAN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>1st</u> day of April, 2004.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

10/19/06

TAMMARA JO DUNKIN Notary Public - State of Missouri Commissioned in Clay County
My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2006

-2-

1413554v1

RECORDED: 05/12/2004